
QUINCY AREA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CENTER 

2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR – DAY CLASSES 
 

Monday, August 12 …..……………………………………………………..………………………... Teacher Institute 

Tuesday, August 13 ….………………….……………………………..……………………..……... Teacher Institute 

Wednesday, August 14……………………………………………………..………………………… First Student Day  

Monday, September 2…………………………………………………………………………………. Labor Day – No School 

Thursday, October 11……………………………………………………………………………………. SIP Day – ½ Day 

Monday, October 14 ………………………………………………………………………………….. Columbus Day – No School 

Friday, October 18 ………………………………………………………………………………………. End of first quarter 

Friday, November 1………………………………………………………..………..…………….… Parent Teacher Conference – ½ day 

Monday, November 4 .…………………………………………………………………………………....  Parent Teacher Conference – No School 

Tuesday, November 5…………………………………………………………………………………… Eelection Day – No School 

Wednesday, November 27 ……………………………………………………………….………… Thanksgiving Vacation – No School 

Thursday, November 28 ………………………………………………………………….………….. Thanksgiving Day – No School 

Friday, November 29 ………………………………………………………………………..………..  Thanksgiving Vacation – No School 

Friday, December 20…………. ………………………………………….…….……….………… End of second quarter and first semester 

Monday, December 23-Friday, January 3 …………………………………………....…. Winter Break – No School 

Monday, January 6  …………………………………………………………………………….… Teacher Institute – No School 

Tuesday, January 7 …………………………………………………………………………………….. School Resumes 

Monday, January 20……………………………………………………………………………….….... Martin Luther King Day – No School 

Friday, February 14 ………………………………………………………………………………….….. Parent Teacher Conference – ½ day 

Monday, February 17………………………………………………………………………………...… President’s Day – No School 

Friday, March 12 ………………………………………………………………………………….……… End of third quarter 

Thursday, March 13 -Monday, March 17…………………………………………………….. Spring Break – No School 

Friday, April 18 – Monday, April 21………………………………………………………….. No School Easter Break 

Tuesday, May 21 ……………………………………………………………………………………..… Last Day of School – Students ½ day 

Wednesday, May 22 ……………………..……………………………………………………..…... Teacher Institute 

Monday, May 26 ……………………………………………………………………………………….… Memorial Day – No School 

Friday, May 23 – Friday, May 30 ………………………………………………………...... Proposed Emergency Days 
 
 

REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION DATES 

PERIOD ENDS      DISTRIBUTION DATES 

First Quarter 10-18-24      

Second Quarter 12-20-24     Semester 1 -  1/10/25 

Third Quarter 03-12-25     

Fourth Quarter 05-30-25     Semester 2 – 6/02/25-6/06/25       
 

* Participating county schools will be contacted by QAVTC to determine when each home high school needs grades for each grading period. 

 

QAVTC SHARED TRAINING PROGRAM (STP) 

TUESDAY OR WEDNESDAY EVENING CLASSES 
 

Tuesday, August 20………………………………………………….………………………………….…  STP First Night – Tuesday Classes (Welding) 

Wednesday, August 21………………………………………………………………………….………. STP First Night – Wednesday Classes (Auto/CNA) 

Tuesday, November 5…………………………………………………………………………………… Election Day - No STP Welding 

Wednesday, November 27……………………………………….………………….……………….. Thanksgiving Vacation – No STP Classes 

Friday, December 20…………. ……………………………………….………….…….……..  End of first semester 

Monday, December 23-Monday, January 6 ………………..………………….…….....…..  Winter Break – No School 

Tuesday, January 7…………………………………………..………………….…………………...  STP Classes Resume 

Tuesday, May 13 and Wednesday, May 14 ……………………………………………………  Last Session of STP Classes (if no snow days) 

Tuesday, May 20 and Wednesday, May 21 …………………………………………………… Proposed Emergency Days 
 

36 STP Class Meeting Nights Scheduled (First night for each night of attendance will be mandatory for all enrollees.) 
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